2026 18 Hole Women Play Day

T Villoges

Sweeps

Flight 1

6

Strong, Lyn
Villages G &C C

Salvatierra, Janelle
Villages G &C C

Hong, Jane
Villages G &C C - WGC

Chung, Michelle
Villages G &C C - WGC

LeCompte, Janis
Villages G &C C

Varenkamp, Helen
Villages G &C C

Flight 2

5

6

Kaczmarek, Deborah
Villages G &C C - WGC

Kang, Jini
Villages G &C C - WGC

Kim, Bock He
Villages G &C C - WGC

Poellot, Beverly
Villages G &C C

Park, Ae
Villages G&CC

Shirazi, Shirin
Villages G &C C

2 Tees Flight

January 29, 2026
Sweeps 1.29.26 Leaderboard

102

100

112

110

115

+10

$8.00
$8.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$8.00
$0.00
$8.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

e Villoges

Pl Total To Baseline Total
ayer Gross Par Net

Low Net

Low Gross

Pl Total To Baseline Total
ayer Gross Par Net

Low Net

Low Gross

Total To Baseline Total

Olsen, Marky
Villages G &C C

Piper, Priscilla
Villages G &C C - WGC

Giuliodibari, Camille
Villages G &C C

Lee, Jay
Villages G &C C

$8.00
$7.00
$8.00

$6.00

Low Net

2nd Low Net

Low Gross

3rd Low Net


file:///v2tournaments/12403102562356565295?called_from=&hide_totals=false&round_index=3
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12405776890583848060
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12405776890550293606
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12405776890617402517
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12405776890583848078
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12405776890550293604
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12405776890617402520
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12405776890583848074
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12405776890583848062
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12405776890583848063
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12405776890617402516
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12405776890583848067
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12405776890583848064
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12405776890583848058
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12405776890550293617
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12405776890550293607
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12405776890516739169

2026 18 Hole Women Play Day

January 29, 2026
Sweeps 1.29.26 Leaderboard

T Villogeo
5 a(lzlggggrc;ir;(,clvlcillie-Anne 89
6 |Diassasce 94
7 |Viies 6 acc- wac 98
3 |imeedde. 90
9 Tieecsce 98
0 Gikeey 104
n (o ”
DR 101
13 Jingesa see e 102
1. Lefsy Chrstne

2 Tees Flight 2

+1

+2

+3

+3

+3

+6

+6

+6

+9

+14

+16

73

74

75

75

75

78

78

78

81

86

88

$5.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

e Villoges

4th Low Net

Total To Baseline Total
m

10

11

Mukuno, Joyce
Villages G &C C

Dimmick, Valerie
Villages G &C C

Fazzio, Suzanne
Villages G &C C

Lutschan, Linda
Villages G &C C - WGC

Chase, Betty
Villages G &C C - WGC

Landry, Gloria
Villages G &C C

Ohtaka, Kitty
Villages G &C C

Driskell, Sheryl
Villages G &C C

Bell, Patti
Villages G &C C

Swenson, Laura
Villages G &C C

Brown, Vivian
Villages G &C C

102

98

101

101

99

100

106

105

106

105

+3

+4

+5

+5

70

70

71

71

72

72

75

76

77

77

$8.00
$8.00
$7.00
$6.00
$5.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

Low Gross

Low Net

2nd Low Net

3rd Low Net

4th Low Net


https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12405776890550293608
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12405776890617402519
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12405776890550293602
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12405776890617402522
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12405776890550293611
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12405776890583848068
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12405776890550293605
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12405776890550293603
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12405776890617402515
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12405776890617402518
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12405776890617402521
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12405776890583848077
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12405776890583848070
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12405776890550293613
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12405776890550293614
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12405776890583848073
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12405776890550293612
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12405776890583848057
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12405776890583848082
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12405776890583848066
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12405776890550293610
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12405776890583848061

2026 18 Hole Women Play Day

The %@w

1o  Wagle, Mary
Villages G &C C

13 Quartaro, Donna
Villages G &C C
Li, Emily

14 Villages G &C C

15 Herbert, Cindy
Villages G &C C - WGC
Apgar, Kathy

WD Villages G &C C

2 Tees Flight 3

January 29, 2026
Sweeps 1.29.26 Leaderboard

103

107

111

111

WD

+5

+6

+9

+9

77

78

81

81

WD

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

e Villoges

Pl Total To Baseline Total
ayer Gross Par Net

10

11

12

13

14
WD
WD

Cha, Won
Villages G &C C

Amundson, Maxine
Villages G &C C

Sear, Patricia
Villages G &C C

Kim, Suzy
Villages G &C C - WGC

Kyne, Kathleen
Villages G &C C

Shimada, Jean
Villages G &C C

Citrigno, Auralie
Villages G &C C

Weisend, Barbara
Villages G &C C

Nilsen, Barbara
Villages G &C C

Beattie, Jean
Villages G &C C

Zaccheo, Carol
Villages G &C C

O'Neill, Mary Jo
Villages G &C C

Moore, Debbie
Villages G &C C

Flanigan, Diana
Villages G &C C

Dorjath, Neda

Frey, Judy
Villages G &C C

106

104

104

105

102

107

108

99

114

108

109

109

122
WD
WD

+2

+3

+3

+4

+4

+5

+5

+6

69

70

71

71

72

74

75

75

76

76

77

77

78
WD
WD

$8.00
$8.00
$7.00
$6.00
$5.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Low Gross

Low Net

2nd Low Net

3rd Low Net

4th Low Net

Total Purse Allocated: $134.00


https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12405776890583848072
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12405776890583848065
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12405776890583848079
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12405776890583848075
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12405776890617402523
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12405776890583848050
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12405776890583848053
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12405776890583848051
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12405776890583848076
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12405776890550293616
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12405776890583848059
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12405776890583848056
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12405776890583848052
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12405776890583848054
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12405776890583848055
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12405776890550293615
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12405776890583848081
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12405776890550293609
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12405776890583848071
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12405776890583848069
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12405776890583848080

