



2026 18 Hole Women Play Day

January 29, 2026

Sweeps 1.29.26 Leaderboard



Sweeps

Flight 1

Pos.	Player	Total Gross	To Baseline Par Net	Total Net	Purse	Details
1	Strong, Lyn <i>Villages G & C C</i>	90	-3	69	\$8.00	Low Net
2	Salvatierra, Janelle <i>Villages G & C C</i>	84	-2	70	\$8.00	Low Gross
3	Hong, Jane <i>Villages G & C C - WGC</i>	95	+1	73	\$0.00	
4	Chung, Michelle <i>Villages G & C C - WGC</i>	97	+4	76	\$0.00	
5	LeCompte, Janis <i>Villages G & C C</i>	91	+4	76	\$0.00	
6	Varenkamp, Helen <i>Villages G & C C</i>	96	+10	82	\$0.00	

Flight 2

Pos.	Player	Total Gross	To Baseline Par Net	Total Net	Purse	Details
1	Kaczmarek, Deborah <i>Villages G & C C - WGC</i>	109	+1	73	\$8.00	Low Net
2	Kang, Jini <i>Villages G & C C - WGC</i>	102	+1	73	\$0.00	
3	Kim, Bock He <i>Villages G & C C - WGC</i>	100	+3	75	\$8.00	Low Gross
4	Poellot, Beverly <i>Villages G & C C</i>	112	+7	79	\$0.00	
5	Park, Ae <i>Villages G & C C</i>	110	+8	80	\$0.00	
6	Shirazi, Shirin <i>Villages G & C C</i>	115	+9	81	\$0.00	

2 Tees Flight

Pos.	Player	Total Gross	To Baseline Par Net	Total Net	Purse	Details
1	Olsen, Marky <i>Villages G & C C</i>	92	-3	69	\$8.00	Low Net
2	Piper, Priscilla <i>Villages G & C C - WGC</i>	83	-2	70	\$7.00	2nd Low Net
3	Giuliodibari, Camille <i>Villages G & C C</i>	80	-2	70	\$8.00	Low Gross
4	Lee, Jay <i>Villages G & C C</i>	97	-1	71	\$6.00	3rd Low Net



The Villages

2026 18 Hole Women Play Day

January 29, 2026

Sweeps 1.29.26 Leaderboard



The Villages

5	Schwerin, Millie-Anne <i>Villages G & C C</i>	89	+1	73	\$5.00	4th Low Net
6	Tuft, Gail <i>Villages G & C C</i>	94	+2	74	\$0.00	
7	Park, Sue <i>Villages G & C C - WGC</i>	98	+3	75	\$0.00	
8	Bassford, Ann <i>Villages G & C C</i>	90	+3	75	\$0.00	
9	Rees, Beverly <i>Villages G & C C</i>	98	+3	75	\$0.00	
10	Sharps, Betty <i>Villages G & C C</i>	104	+6	78	\$0.00	
11	Krattli, Vicki <i>Villages G & C C</i>	92	+6	78	\$0.00	
12	Owen, Judy <i>Villages G & C C</i>	101	+6	78	\$0.00	
13	Steinberg, Judy <i>Villages G & C C - WGC</i>	102	+9	81	\$0.00	
14	Leisy, Christine <i>Villages G & C C</i>	111	+14	86	\$0.00	
15	Sanholtz, Monica <i>Villages G & C C</i>	98	+16	88	\$0.00	

2 Tees Flight 2

Pos.	Player	Total Gross	To Baseline Par Net	Total Net	Purse	Details
1	Mukuno, Joyce <i>Villages G & C C</i>	98	-2	70	\$8.00	Low Gross
2	Dimmick, Valerie <i>Villages G & C C</i>	102	-2	70	\$8.00	Low Net
3	Fazzio, Suzanne <i>Villages G & C C</i>	98	-2	70	\$7.00	2nd Low Net
4	Lutschan, Linda <i>Villages G & C C - WGC</i>	101	-1	71	\$6.00	3rd Low Net
5	Chase, Betty <i>Villages G & C C - WGC</i>	101	-1	71	\$5.00	4th Low Net
6	Landry, Gloria <i>Villages G & C C</i>	99	E	72	\$0.00	
7	Ohtaka, Kitty <i>Villages G & C C</i>	100	E	72	\$0.00	
8	Driskell, Sheryl <i>Villages G & C C</i>	106	+3	75	\$0.00	
9	Bell, Patti <i>Villages G & C C</i>	105	+4	76	\$0.00	
10	Swenson, Laura <i>Villages G & C C</i>	106	+5	77	\$0.00	
11	Brown, Vivian <i>Villages G & C C</i>	105	+5	77	\$0.00	



2026 18 Hole Women Play Day

January 29, 2026

Sweeps 1.29.26 Leaderboard



12	Wagle, Mary <i>Villages G & C C</i>	103	+5	77	\$0.00	
13	Quartaro, Donna <i>Villages G & C C</i>	107	+6	78	\$0.00	
14	Li, Emily <i>Villages G & C C</i>	111	+9	81	\$0.00	
15	Herbert, Cindy <i>Villages G & C C - WGC</i>	111	+9	81	\$0.00	
WD	Apgar, Kathy <i>Villages G & C C</i>	WD	-	WD	\$0.00	

2 Tees Flight 3

Pos.	Player	Total Gross	To Baseline Par Net	Total Net	Purse	Details
1	Cha, Won <i>Villages G & C C</i>	104	-3	69	\$8.00	Low Gross
2	Amundson, Maxine <i>Villages G & C C</i>	106	-3	69	\$8.00	Low Net
3	Sear, Patricia <i>Villages G & C C</i>	104	-2	70	\$7.00	2nd Low Net
4	Kim, Suzy <i>Villages G & C C - WGC</i>	104	-1	71	\$6.00	3rd Low Net
5	Kyne, Kathleen <i>Villages G & C C</i>	105	-1	71	\$5.00	4th Low Net
6	Shimada, Jean <i>Villages G & C C</i>	102	E	72	\$0.00	
7	Citrigno, Auralie <i>Villages G & C C</i>	107	+2	74	\$0.00	
8	Weisend, Barbara <i>Villages G & C C</i>	108	+3	75	\$0.00	
9	Nilsen, Barbara <i>Villages G & C C</i>	99	+3	75	\$0.00	
10	Beattie, Jean <i>Villages G & C C</i>	114	+4	76	\$0.00	
11	Zaccheo, Carol <i>Villages G & C C</i>	108	+4	76	\$0.00	
12	O'Neill, Mary Jo <i>Villages G & C C</i>	109	+5	77	\$0.00	
13	Moore, Debbie <i>Villages G & C C</i>	109	+5	77	\$0.00	
14	Flanigan, Diana <i>Villages G & C C</i>	122	+6	78	\$0.00	
WD	Dorjath, Neda	WD	-	WD	\$0.00	
WD	Frey, Judy <i>Villages G & C C</i>	WD	-	WD	\$0.00	

Total Purse Allocated: \$134.00